Dated September 25, 2017 18580

ATTACHMENT A:

PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT





























































































FIRST AMENDMENT TO
REAL ESTATE PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

FIRST AMENDMENT OF REAL ESTATE PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT (this “Amendment”)
dated September 2D , 2017 by and between KING COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of
Washington (“Seller”) and WASHINGTON STATE BOARD FOR COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGES,
ON BEHALF OF RENTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE, ACTING THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE

SERVICES (“Buyer”).

RECITALS

1. Seller and Buyer entered into a Real Estate Purchase and Sale Agreement dated April 17,
2017 (“Agreement”), providing for the purchase and sale of the real property known as
the Renton Public Health Center, located at 3001 NE 4th Street, Rentan, Washington,
King County, State of Washington and legally described in the Agreement as the “Real

Property”.

2. Pursuant to Section 5.2 of the Agreement, Seller’s performance under the Agreement is
contingent on approval by ordinance of the conveyance of the Property by the
Metropolitan King County Council effective no later than August 15, 2017 (“Council

Approval Period”).

3. By written notice, Seller extended the Council Approval Period sixty (60) days for a new
completion date of October 14, 2017.

4. Seller has now determined that Metropolitan King County Council approval may not be
completed by October 14, 2017, and, therefore, Seller and Buyer desire to amend the
Agreement to extend the Council Approval Period an additional 45 days.

AMENDMENT AND AGREEMENTS

Seller and Buyer hereby amend the Agreement and agree as follows:

A. Section 5.2 of the Agreement is amended to extend the Council Approval Period an
additional 45 days, to expire on November 28, 2017.

B. Capitalized terms used in this Amendment and not otherwise defined in this
Amendment have the same meanings as in the Agreement. Except as amended by this Amendment, the

Agreement remains in full force and effect.

C. ' This Amendment may be executed in identical counterparts, and may be delivered by
email transmission. At the request of either party, the parties will deliver original ink signatures to each
other.

Purchase and Sale Agreement
3001 NE 4* Street, Renton WA
Page 10f2



EXECUTED on the date first written above.
SELLER: KING ¢OUN

By: V4
Na eAn hony 0. Wright
: Diregtor, [Facilitiés Management Division

' Date ‘? e [ 1
( - > / /
APPROVED_}\S To'FORM;
8.
John Bri
Senrtl;;-puty Prosecuting Attorney
BUYER: WASHINGTON STATE BOARD FOR COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL

COLLEGES, ON BEHALF OF RENTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE, ACTING

THROUGH TH EPTTMENT OF EN

Name S'é{h Wallace
Title: Assistant Director, Real Estate Services, Department of Enterprise

Services

Date: 9/ 7//7

Approved as to Form

Brian Faller
Assistant Attorney General
Date: 9/7/17

Purchase and Sale Agreement
3001 NE 4% Street, Renton WA
Page 2 of 2



	2017-0334_ATT1A_Purchase_and_Sale_Agreement
	Renton Public Health Center - Amendment No. 1



